

July 4, 2022

**BSE Limited**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,

Mumbai – 400001.

Scrip ID: KPITTECH Scrip Code: 542651

**Kind Attn:** The Manager,

Department of Corporate Services

Dear Sir / Madam,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,

Exchange Plaza, C/1, G Block,

Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400051.

Symbol: KPITTECH

Series: EQ

Kind Attn: The Manager,

Listing Department

<u>Subject</u>: - Intimation regarding Loss of Share Certificate/Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate under Regulation 39(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,

2015 (the "SEBI Regulations").

In pursuance to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI Regulations, we submit the following information:

We have received information of loss of share certificates and request for issue of duplicate share certificate as detailed below.

Sr. No.	Folio No.	Name Of The Shareholder	Share Certificate No.	Distinctive numbers	No. of shares
1	KPI0001052	Mr. Pankaj Bhatt	59961-	273836574-	1000
		jointly held with Ms. Namrata Bhatt	59961	273837573	

We have initiated the process for issue of duplicate share certificate.

Request you to acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For KPIT Technologies Limited



Nida Deshpande

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

+91 20 6770 6000info@kpit.comkpit.com